

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO. 151 OF 2009 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 987 OF 2007

DEVISING DADUBHAI VASAVA & ORS.

Appellant (s)/  
Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT  
(Appln(s) for bail) (With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/02/2009 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Mr. R Madhukar, Adv.  
Ms. Mamta Tushir, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I am not inclined to entertain the prayer for bail at this stage. Accordingly, the same is rejected. However, let the hearing of the appeal be expedited. In the event, the appeal is not taken up for hearing within a reasonable period, the petitioners will be entitled to renew their prayer for bail.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Court Master