

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 987 OF 2007

DEVISING DADUBHAI VASAVA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 19/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jesal, Adv.
For Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This case was called out yesterday when no one appeared on behalf of the appellant and in that circumstance it was passed over for the day.

Today once again no one appears for the appellant, even though it appears that Mr. S.C. Patel, advocate was earlier appointed as amicus curiae.

In the above circumstances, we requested Mr. Brijender Chahar, senior counsel, who is present in the Court to assist the Court on behalf of the appellant.

Let the copy of the brief be given to him.
Put up in the next week.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master